

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 571**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 21, delete “the original cost of con-
2 struction and installation of all”.

3 In line 22, before “property” insert “the historical or original cost of
4 all”.

5 In line 23, before “original” insert “historical or”.

6 In line 28, delete “or leased” and insert “, leased or used”.

7 On page 2, after line 31, insert:

8 **“SECTION 3. The Legislative Assembly seeks to clarify how central
9 assessment applies to certain companies in the business of communi-
10 cation services. It is the intent of the Legislative Assembly to exclude
11 data centers that meet certain criteria and property related to the
12 operation of those data centers from central assessment for purposes
13 of property taxation. Local assessment of such property is intended to
14 facilitate the growth of the technology industry and thereby foster
15 economic development within this state.**

16 **“SECTION 4. Section 3 of this 2015 Act is repealed on January 2,
17 2021.”.**

18 In line 32, delete “3” and insert “5”.

19
